Plaintiff appeared before the Court and recorded his

statement, wherein he stated that he has patched up the

matter with the defendants on the following terms and

condition.

1. That plaintiff had given the suit property on Ijara for

the year of 2025 to one Niaz Bat Khan in lieu of Rs.

13,00,000/- (Rupees thirteen lacs only).

2. That the plaintiff will return the Ijara amount of Rs.

13,00,000/- (Rupees thirteen lacs only) to defendant

no. 09 namey Niaz Bat Khan.

3. That the court will appoint a mediator counsel to make

partition of the suit property among the shareholders

according to the local custom and culture.

4. Both the parties have got no objection if the instant